501829513 02/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Second Affiliated Hospital of General Hospital, PLA	09/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The 309th Hospital, The People's Liberation Army	
Street Address:	No. 17 Heishanhu Road, Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100091	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 212-661-8000

 Email:
 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L&S-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 2

source=L&S-02 Change Name Documents#page1.tif source=L&S-02 Change Name Documents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027748 FRAME: 0518 OP \$40,00 12160280

Administration & Indemnification Division of General Staff Ministry of China People's Liberation Army

Certificate

This is to certify that because of institution reform, The Second Affiliated

Hospital of General Hospital, PLA has changed its name to The 309th

Hospital, The People's Liberation Army since July 2007. The hospital is

now under command of our division.

Administration & Indemnification Division of General Staff Ministry

September 18, 2009

PATENT REEL: 027748 FRAME: 0519



李晓峰

Z#0010029232

证 明

由于机构改革,"中国人民解放军总医院第二附属医院"于2009年7月更名为"中国人民解放军第三〇九医院",现隶属我部。

特此证明。





PATENT REEL: 027748 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 02/23/2012